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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
for the

__________ District of __________

)
)
)
)
)

Plaintiff
v. Case No.

Defendant

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

To: The clerk of court and all parties of record

I am admitted or otherwise authorized to practice in this court, and I appear in this case as counsel for:

.

Date:
Attorney’s signature

Printed name and bar number

Address

E-mail address

Telephone number

FAX number

 Southern District of Indiana

United States Securities and Exchange Commission

Veros Partners, Inc., et al.
15-cv-659-JMS-MJD

MainSource Bank

08/04/2015 /s/ James E. Rossow, Jr.

James E. Rossow, Jr.

Rubin & Levin, P.C.
342 Massachusetts Ave.

500 Marott Center
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2161

Jim@rubin-levin.net

(317) 634-0300

(317) 263-9410
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 4, 2015, a copy of the foregoing Appearance of Counsel
was filed electronically.  Notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties through the
Court's Electronic Case Filing System.  Parties may access this filing through the Court's system.

Nicholas J. Eichenseer eichenseerN@sec.gov  
Doressia L. Hutton huttond@sec.gov 
James J. Bell jbell@bgdlegal.com 
Ronald E. Elberger relberger@boselaw.com 
Jeanine R. Kerridge jeanine.Kerridge@btlaw.com 
J. Richard Kiefer jrkiefer@bgdlegal.com 
John F. McCauley jmccauley@bgdlegal.com 
Robert M. Moye moyer@sec.gov
Anne Hensley Poindexter apoindexter@ckplaw.com 
Rodney T. Sarkovics rsarkovics@ckplaw.com
F. Anthony Paganelli tony@tonypaganelli.com 
Joshua W. Casselman jcasselman@rubin-levin.net 
R. Brock Jordan brock@rubin-levin.net 

 /s/ James E. Rossow, Jr.                            
James E. Rossow, Jr.
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